
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033339-2022 

Contract

Mobile Preliminary Drug Testing Devices

Office of the Surrey Police and Crime Commissioner

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-033339

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0387f7  

Published 24 November 2022, 11:07am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Office of the Surrey Police and Crime Commissioner

PO Box 412, Guildford, Surrey

Guildford

GU3 1YJ

Contact

Philip Evans

Email

philip.evans@surrey.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033339-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033339-2022
mailto:philip.evans@surrey.police.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.surrey-pcc.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mobile Preliminary Drug Testing Devices

Reference number

JPS1200

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38544000 - Drug detection apparatus

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

https://www.surrey-pcc.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Single use disposable test designed to detect the presence of a specified drug or drugs in a
sample of saliva and provide an indication of the presence of one or more of the target drugs.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £232,663

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Guildford

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Single use disposable test designed to detect the presence of a specified drug or drugs in a
sample of saliva and provide an indication of the presence of one or more of the target drugs.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Dorset has put a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)
for Mobile Preliminary Roads Drug Testing Devices.

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Surrey has used lot 1 of the DPS for un-powered
devices, which only has one supplier named. Because of this reason no further competition
was run.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Mobile Preliminary Drug Testing Devices

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 5 to 6

18 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

D.tec International Ltd

The Old Bank, 1A Church Row

Wrea Green

PR4 2PD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £232,663

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Surrey



Page 6 to 6

PO Box 412

Guildford

GU3 1YJ

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Surrey

PO Box 412

Guildford

GU3 1YJ

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Surrey

PO Box 412

Guildford

GU3 1YJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-03T15:21:31+0100
	TCPDF




